
Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.20 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 8.95/99 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

3838293 
Name of Company 

(a) Insert fullname (a) RAPID CONSTRUCTION (NW) LIMITED 
of company 

(b) Insert fullname —(b) Gerard Keith Rooney 
and address Rooney Associates 

2") Floor 
19 Castle Street 

‘ Liverpool, L2 4SX 

(c) Insert date the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the 
company's affairs as at 2nd October 2009 

Signed N—— Date 2nd October 2009 

Presenter's reference: GKR 

For Official Use 
Liquidation Post 
Section room 

nm 
05/10/2009 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

2



. Rule 4.34 - CVL 

* Insert the name of the 

company 

{a) Insert name and 
occupation 

(b) Insert full address 

7 
{ SOLICITORS AND NOTARIAS 

: 
4 

34 Castle Strces * 
Liverpool L2 GNR 

t 

é 

tel 051 227 3435 
fax 051 227 1997 

amr e ee 

Terewy MYERS 

Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

IN THE MATTER OF RAPID CONSTRUCTION (NW) LIMITED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

Statement as to affairs of Rapid Construction (NW) Limited on the 

2nd October 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or 

Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of 
this form 

I(a) Peter Hargreaves, director 

of (b) 85 Elmers Green, Skelmersdale WN8 6SG 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and 

marked ‘B’ are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true 

and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named 
company as at 2nd October 2009 the date of the resolution for 

winding up and that the said company carried on business as other 

special traded construction. 

Mee 
Before me .......... J Cake nena 4 Gated 

A Solicitor or 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is 

particularly requested to make sure that the full name, address 

and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A 
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean 
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn 



THIS 1S THE = Byepie : 

Pebpiley 4 ME MD | EES % 

MARKED” 2" O34 cane srces i 
—_— 02/ y _g Liverpool L2 ONR 

A-Summary of assets Seumuy Myfere 0 a Ee 

Assets Book Value Estimated to “=r 

£ Realise 

Assets specifically pledged:- £ 

Nil 

Assets not specifically pledged:- 

Plant and equipment 22500 

Debtors 103162 

Work in progress 3000 

Director’s loan account 16428 

145090 Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 

2 Signature... .7. ere eee eee Dated: 2nd October 2009 



Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors:- 

None 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge:- 

Bank overdraft 

Estimated deficiency of assets available for non-preferential 
creditors 

Non-preferential claims:- 

Trade and expense as per B attached 

PAYE and NIC 
VAT 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital:- 

100 ordinary £1 shares 

1 A ordinary £1 share 

1 B ordinary £1 share 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

Estimated 

to realise 

£ 

£ 145090 

Nil 

£ 145090 

232476 

£ 87386 

176422 

206269 
164362 547053 

£ 634439 

100 

! 1 1 02 

£ 634541 

sna Ss Dated 2nd October 2009 



ZJ0 
| aBeg 

0Z°010'23 

96 
1183 

92 Sr8'b 13 

azeiBsoy1e | 
